DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E3F37AB-0562-4C4B-8176-3535A968D0A1

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: County Road | [5 Road Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: €004

DATE: 02/08/2022

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2731 WORK AUTHORIZATION NUMBER: N/A
TO CONTRACTOR: Anderson Columbia Co.. Inc.

Account No(s). 63470541-563100115SB

Description: The final Contract Amount below accounts for all overruns and underruns as well as the liquidated
damages negotiated between the Owner and Contractor on 12/9/21 - please see pages 2 through 7 for additional
information.

Reason for Change Order: The final Contract Amount below accounts for all overruns and underruns as well as
the liquidated damages negotiated between the Owner and Contractor on 12/9/21 - please see pages 2 through 7
for additional information.

Original Contract SUM..........o.vvviiieiiiii e $ 6.769.323.25

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 650.784.92

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 7.420.108.17

Amount of this Change Order (DECREASE).................ccv... $  -351.330.44

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 7.068.777.73

The Contract Time will NOT CHANGE 0 (ZEROQ) days

Previous Substantial Completion: 12/21/2020 Previous Final Completion: 02/04/2021

New Substantial Completion: 12/21/2020 New Final Completion: 02/04/2021

APPROVED BY: _feburt (ompannion. DATE: 2/8/2022
Department Head

APPROVED BY: = ¥ DATE: 2/9/2022
Procurement Department DF

APPROVED BY:  Marshall €yurman DATE: ¥/%/2022
Office of Management and Budget

APPROVED BY: _uwist (. May DATE; 2/11/2022
County Attorney’s Office

APPROVED BY: W DATE: 2/11/2022
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager

APPROVED BY: N/A DATE:

Aaron C. Bell, Chairman

ATTEST: N/A DATE:
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts




DocusSign Envelope ID: 0E3F37AB-0562-4C4B-8176-3535A968D0A1

Page 1 of 7

invitation to Bid Road Improvements for CR 115 NC19-015

SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

Change Order No. (5-FINAL

PROJECT CR-115Road Improvement

DATE OF ISSUANCE 1220:2021 EEFECTIVE DATE 12202021

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM2731
CONTRACTOR- Anderson Columbia Co.. Inc. _ENGINEER / ARCHITECT- Elton Afan

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract with this Final Change Order. The final Contract Amount below accounts for all overruns and
underruns as well as the liquidated damages negotiated between the Owner and Contractor on 12/9/21 - please see pages 2 through 7 for additional
information.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Summary of Final Payment, final pay application, and revised LDs

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: HANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Origipal Contract Times

Original Contract Price

6.769.323.25

$ Ready fonFinal Payment:

(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 01 to No. 04 Net change froly previous Change Orders No.01 46 No. 04
¢650.784.92

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this\Change Qfder

§7420,108.17

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment
\(daxs or dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net increase (decreagé) of this Change Or
$ (351.330.44)

(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract es with all approved Change Orders
$ 7,088,777.73
Subgfantial Completion:
ady for Final Payment:
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDE APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

hua O McDougal Mcﬁm";;wwmmo
By: Y. By: Foburt (ompainion. By: Joshua 90l 920208 113020 o500

Engineer/Architect {Authorized Signature;) COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contractor {Authorized Signature)

Date: 12/20/2021 Date: Date:






















